Vermont law.
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No. R-49. House concurrent resolution honoring Tufts University Medical Center
neurosurgery chair Dr. Carl B. Heilman.

(H.C.R.28)

Offered by: Representative Till of Jericho

Whereas, Dr. Carl Heilman is a respected neurosurgeon among his professional
peers, and

Whereas, he is a graduate of Allegheny College and the University of Pennsylvania
School of Medicine where he served as class president during his third year, and

Whereas, after graduation, Dr. Carl Heilman completed his neurosurgical residency at
the Tufts University Medical Center, serving as chief resident before completing advance
training in skull surgery at the University of Tennessee, and

Whereas, in 1994, the impressed senior neurosurgeons at Tufts Medical Center hired
Dr. Carl Heilman as a neurosurgery faculty member, and

Whereas, over the past 23 years, Dr. Carl Heilman has been a prolific author of
medical journal articles and book chapters on neurosurgery topics, and

Whereas, in 2005, he was appointed chair of neurosurgery at Tufts Medical
Center, and

Whereas, as a recognized neurosurgery leader, Dr. Carl Heilman has served as
president of several local and national professional organizations, and

Whereas, his surgical abilities are truly remarkable as he performs multiple-hour brain
surgery that is extraordinarily challenging and technically complex, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly honors Tufts University Medical Center neurosurgery
chair Dr. Carl B. Heilman, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to
Dr. Carl B. Heilman.
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